Subscription Agreements details of which are set out in the circular of the

Company dated 3 November 2010;

(iii) the issue of 216,000,000 fully paid Shares as consideration shares under the

acquisition of Ever Stable Holdings Limited details of which are set out in the

circular of the Company dated 17 June 2010; and

(iv) the Convertible Bonds in the principal amount of HK$40,000,000 issued by the

Company for the acquisition of Mega Bright Investment Developments Limited

details of which are set out in the circular of the Company dated 14 May 2009.

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) upon completion of the Placing (assuming exercise in full of the

Warrants). The information below comes from the Disclosure Interest of register of the

Company.

6

   Upon completion of the
   Placing (assuming full
   exercise of the Warrants,
   Convertible Bonds,
   and other obligation to
   issue Shares and
  Upon completion of the the completion of the
 As at the date of Placing (assuming full Subscription Obligations)
Shareholders this announcement exercise of the Warrants) (Note 6)
 Shares % Shares % Shares %

Wide Fine (Note 1) 248,125,000 16.34 248,125,000 14.87 248,125,000 8.79

Zhang Chi (Note2) 36,350,000 2.39 36,350,000 2.18 36,350,000 1.29

Li Meilang 78,190,000 5.15 78,190,000 4.68 78,190,000 2.77

View Good (Note 3) – – – – 406,000,000 14.39

Win Right (Note 4) – – – – 422,000,000 14.96

Leung Wa (Note 5) – – – – 216,000,000 7.66

Convertible Bond holders – – – – 83,333,333 2.95

The Placee(s) – – 150,000,000 8.99 150,000,000 5.32

Other public Shareholders 1,156,280,000 76.12 1,156,280,000 69.28 1,181,280,000 41.87

Total 1,518,945,000 100.00 1,668,945,000 100.00 2,821,278,333 100.00

Notes:

1. The 248,125,000 Shares are beneficially owned by and registered in the name of Wide Fine

International Limited (“Wide Fine”), a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability

and is wholly-owned by Mr. Wong, an executive Director.

2. Mr. Zhang Chi is a non-executive Director.

3. View Good International Limited (“Good View”) is beneficially owned by Ms. Tam Sio Wan,

the wife of Mr. Wong. View Good is the subscriber entitled to subscribe for 406,000,000 Shares

pursuant to certain subscription agreements details of which are set out in the announcement dated